
Devil's Bowl Speedway

Wednesday Night Drag Racing Series - 2017

Total Season Records (Alphabetical by Last Name)
Driver Hometown W L WIN % CLASS W-L Driver Hometown W L WIN % CLASS W-L

Ackley, Christopher Rutland, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 LeRoy, Mike Proctor, VT 5 8 0.385 0-4

Applegate, Brett Charlotte, VT 1 4 0.200 0-2 Lonergan, Chad Brandon, VT 11 10 0.524 1-5

Atkins, Mark Lincoln, VT 0 4 0.000 0-2 Lonergan, Craig Brandon, VT 18 10 0.643 2-5

Aubin, Amber Port Henry, NY 0 2 0.000 0-1 McCluskey, Jon Cornwall, VT 3 2 0.600 0-1

Austin, Tom Proctor, VT 7 5 0.583 1-2 McKinney, Rob Shelburne, VT 4 8 0.333 0-4

Baker, Bill Rutland, VT 15 7 0.682 3-3 Meunier, Reese Georgia, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1

Barsalow, William Lake Luzerne, NY 3 10 0.231 0-5 Michael, Larry Shelburne, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1

Belden, Kent Ticonderoga, NY 2 2 0.500 0-1 Mickel, Daniel Hudson Falls, NY 0 4 0.000 0-2

Bellone, Alex Brandon, VT 30 15 0.667 5-6 Monette, Norman Moriah, NY 1 1 0.500 0-1

Bruckner, Skip Clarendon, VT 2 0 1.000 0-1 Morin, Brian Addison, VT 6 14 0.300 0-7

Cabezola, Paul Mendon, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Mulcahy, Matt Middlebury, VT 4 6 0.400 0-3

Carvey, Bernard Poultney, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Myers, Brian New Haven, VT 3 4 0.429 0-2

Chase, Alic Brandon, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Neil, Gary Claremont, NH 2 6 0.250 0-3

Cheney, Walter Port Henry, NY 39 9 0.813 6-3 Newton, Douglas Brandon, VT 4 0 1.000 1-0

Clark, Chris Pittsford, VT 19 14 0.576 4-6 Nutting, Lee Rutland, VT 5 2 0.714 1-1

Cole, Charles Middle Granville, NY 1 2 0.333 0-1 Payne, Gary Bridport, VT 16 7 0.696 1-4

Cooper, Will Granville, NY 1 2 0.333 0-1 Peelor, Christina Glens Falls, NY 0 4 0.000 0-2

Corey, Dennis Poultney, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Pinkham, Kobe Brandon, VT 3 2 0.600 0-1

Cousino, Darwin New Haven, VT 4 4 0.500 0-2 Pliscofsky, Joseph Fort Ann, NY 1 6 0.143 0-3

Dastalto, Bob Hudson Falls, NY 2 4 0.333 0-2 Pockette, Craig Proctor, VT 3 4 0.429 0-2

Delisle, Mark Vergennes, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Quattrocci, David Ferrisburgh, VT 3 4 0.429 0-2

Delisle, Mike Ferrisburgh, VT 1 6 0.143 0-3 Quintin, Cole Georgia, VT 10 6 0.625 1-3

Finerty, Mike Poultney, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Raymond, Eric Bristol, VT 2 12 0.143 0-6

FitzGerald, Andrew West Rutland, VT 3 4 0.429 0-2 Reed, Ken Whitehall, NY 3 0 1.000 1-0

FitzPatrick, Cody Whitehall, NY 2 4 0.333 0-2 Sanborn, Kaley Sudbury, VT 1 2 0.333 0-1

Given, Garrett Orwell, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Sargen, Matt Greenfield, NY 2 6 0.250 0-3

Goodro, Brian Lincoln, VT 25 19 0.568 2-9 Scott, Steve Brandon, VT 12 4 0.750 2-3

Grace, Julie Vergennes, VT 9 16 0.360 0-10 Senecal, Al Essex, VT 10 14 0.417 0-7

Grace, Michael Waltham, VT 16 15 0.516 1-9 Senecal, Peter Essex, VT 3 6 0.333 0-3

Grant, Gerald Addison, VT 15 11 0.577 1-5 Skidmore, Ryan Granville, NY 1 6 0.143 0-3

Guthrie, Mike Gansevoort, NY 5 6 0.455 0-3 Sleeper, Jeff Vergennes, VT 4 4 0.500 0-2

Halliday, Matt Pittsford, VT 39 15 0.722 3-7 Sleeper, Mark Ferrisburgh, VT 14 10 0.583 0-6

Hanson, Jeff Charlotte, VT 3 6 0.333 0-3 Steadman, Josh New Haven, VT 2 8 0.200 0-4

Hart, Chris Bomoseen, VT 0 4 0.000 0-2 Striglia, Nick Poultney, VT 1 2 0.333 0-1

Hart, John Castleton, VT 17 13 0.567 3-6 VanGuilder, Earl Granville, NY 2 4 0.333 0-2

Hults, Eric Benson, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Vincent, Janelle New Haven, VT 3 4 0.429 0-2

Jensen, James West Rutland, VT 3 4 0.429 0-2 Vincent, Ron New Haven, VT 3 2 0.600 0-1

Jordan, Gerard Sr. Benson, VT 3 1 0.750 0-1 Warrell, Rob Florence, VT 1 2 0.333 0-1

King, Brody Panton, VT 1 2 0.333 0-1 White, Mike Hinesburg, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1

LaGasse, Andy Brandon, VT 6 10 0.375 0-4 Wisell, T.J. Rutland, VT 2 2 0.500 0-1

Lee, John Chippenhook, VT 3 4 0.429 0-2 Wisell, Tim Sr. Pittsford, VT 2 4 0.333 0-2

Lenz, Chip Starksboro, VT 3 6 0.333 0-3 Woodbury, Adam Castleton, VT 1 5 0.167 0-3

Lenz, Gary South Burlington, VT 0 2 0.000 0-1 Ziganto, Bill Salem, NY 40 16 0.714 6-9

Lenz, Kenny Castleton, VT 1 2 0.333 0-2



Devil's Bowl Speedway

Wednesday Night Drag Racing Series - 2017

Round Win-Loss Records (Ranked by Win Percentage)
Driver Hometown W L WIN % Driver Hometown W L WIN %

Newton, Douglas Brandon, VT 4 0 1.000 McKinney, Rob Shelburne, VT 4 8 0.333

Reed, Ken Whitehall, NY 3 0 1.000 Hanson, Jeff Charlotte, VT 3 6 0.333

Bruckner, Skip Clarendon, VT 2 0 1.000 Lenz, Chip Starksboro, VT 3 6 0.333

Cheney, Walter Port Henry, NY 39 9 0.813 Senecal, Peter Essex, VT 3 6 0.333

Scott, Steve Brandon, VT 12 4 0.750 Dastalto, Bob Hudson Falls, NY 2 4 0.333

Jordan, Gerard Sr. Benson, VT 3 1 0.750 FitzPatrick, Cody Whitehall, NY 2 4 0.333

Halliday, Matt Pittsford, VT 39 15 0.722 VanGuilder, Earl Granville, NY 2 4 0.333

Ziganto, Bill Salem, NY 40 16 0.714 Wisell, Tim Sr. Pittsford, VT 2 4 0.333

Nutting, Lee Rutland, VT 5 2 0.714 Cole, Charles Middle Granville, NY 1 2 0.333

Payne, Gary Bridport, VT 16 7 0.696 Cooper, Will Granville, NY 1 2 0.333

Baker, Bill Rutland, VT 15 7 0.682 King, Brody Panton, VT 1 2 0.333

Bellone, Alex Brandon, VT 30 15 0.667 Lenz, Kenny Castleton, VT 1 2 0.333

Lonergan, Craig Brandon, VT 18 10 0.643 Sanborn, Kaley Sudbury, VT 1 2 0.333

Quintin, Cole Georgia, VT 10 6 0.625 Striglia, Nick Poultney, VT 1 2 0.333

McCluskey, Jon Cornwall, VT 3 2 0.600 Warrell, Rob Florence, VT 1 2 0.333

Pinkham, Kobe Brandon, VT 3 2 0.600 Morin, Brian Addison, VT 6 14 0.300

Vincent, Ron New Haven, VT 3 2 0.600 Neil, Gary Claremont, NH 2 6 0.250

Sleeper, Mark Ferrisburgh, VT 14 10 0.583 Sargen, Matt Greenfield, NY 2 6 0.250

Austin, Tom Proctor, VT 7 5 0.583 Barsalow, William Lake Luzerne, NY 3 10 0.231

Grant, Gerald Addison, VT 15 11 0.577 Steadman, Josh New Haven, VT 2 8 0.200

Clark, Chris Pittsford, VT 19 14 0.576 Applegate, Brett Charlotte, VT 1 4 0.200

Goodro, Brian Lincoln, VT 25 19 0.568 Woodbury, Adam Castleton, VT 1 5 0.167

Hart, John Castleton, VT 17 13 0.567 Raymond, Eric Bristol, VT 2 12 0.143

Lonergan, Chad Brandon, VT 11 10 0.524 Delisle, Mike Ferrisburgh, VT 1 6 0.143

Grace, Michael Waltham, VT 16 15 0.516 Pliscofsky, Joseph Fort Ann, NY 1 6 0.143

Cousino, Darwin New Haven, VT 4 4 0.500 Skidmore, Ryan Granville, NY 1 6 0.143

Sleeper, Jeff Vergennes, VT 4 4 0.500 Ackley, Christopher Rutland, VT 0 2 0.000

Belden, Kent Ticonderoga, NY 2 2 0.500 Aubin, Amber Port Henry, NY 0 2 0.000

Monette, Norman Moriah, NY 1 1 0.500 Cabezola, Paul Mendon, VT 0 2 0.000

Wisell, T.J. Rutland, VT 2 2 0.500 Carvey, Bernard Poultney, VT 0 2 0.000

Guthrie, Mike Gansevoort, NY 5 6 0.455 Chase, Alic Brandon, VT 0 2 0.000

FitzGerald, Andrew West Rutland, VT 3 4 0.429 Corey, Dennis Poultney, VT 0 2 0.000

Jensen, James West Rutland, VT 3 4 0.429 Delisle, Mark Vergennes, VT 0 2 0.000

Lee, John Chippenhook, VT 3 4 0.429 Finerty, Mike Poultney, VT 0 2 0.000

Myers, Brian New Haven, VT 3 4 0.429 Given, Garrett Orwell, VT 0 2 0.000

Pockette, Craig Proctor, VT 3 4 0.429 Hults, Eric Benson, VT 0 2 0.000

Quattrocci, David Ferrisburgh, VT 3 4 0.429 Lenz, Gary South Burlington, VT 0 2 0.000

Vincent, Janelle New Haven, VT 3 4 0.429 Meunier, Reese Georgia, VT 0 2 0.000

Senecal, Al Essex, VT 10 14 0.417 Michael, Larry Shelburne, VT 0 2 0.000

Mulcahy, Matt Middlebury, VT 4 6 0.400 White, Mike Hinesburg, VT 0 2 0.000

LeRoy, Mike Proctor, VT 5 8 0.385 Atkins, Mark Lincoln, VT 0 4 0.000

LaGasse, Andy Brandon, VT 6 10 0.375 Hart, Chris Bomoseen, VT 0 4 0.000

Grace, Julie Vergennes, VT 9 16 0.360 Mickel, Daniel Hudson Falls, NY 0 4 0.000

Peelor, Christina Glens Falls, NY 0 4 0.000



Devil's Bowl Speedway

Wednesday Night Drag Racing Series - 2017

Round Win Records
Driver Hometown W Driver Hometown W

Ziganto, Bill Salem, NY 40 Lenz, Chip Starksboro, VT 3

Cheney, Walter Port Henry, NY 39 McCluskey, Jon Cornwall, VT 3

Halliday, Matt Pittsford, VT 39 Myers, Brian New Haven, VT 3

Bellone, Alex Brandon, VT 30 Pinkham, Kobe Brandon, VT 3

Goodro, Brian Lincoln, VT 25 Pockette, Craig Proctor, VT 3

Clark, Chris Pittsford, VT 19 Quattrocci, David Ferrisburgh, VT 3

Lonergan, Craig Brandon, VT 18 Reed, Ken Whitehall, NY 3

Hart, John Castleton, VT 17 Senecal, Peter Essex, VT 3

Grace, Michael Waltham, VT 16 Vincent, Janelle New Haven, VT 3

Payne, Gary Bridport, VT 16 Vincent, Ron New Haven, VT 3

Baker, Bill Rutland, VT 15 Belden, Kent Ticonderoga, NY 2

Grant, Gerald Addison, VT 15 Bruckner, Skip Clarendon, VT 2

Sleeper, Mark Ferrisburgh, VT 14 Dastalto, Bob Hudson Falls, NY 2

Scott, Steve Brandon, VT 12 FitzPatrick, Cody Whitehall, NY 2

Lonergan, Chad Brandon, VT 11 Neil, Gary Claremont, NH 2

Quintin, Cole Georgia, VT 10 Raymond, Eric Bristol, VT 2

Senecal, Al Essex, VT 10 Sargen, Matt Greenfield, NY 2

Grace, Julie Vergennes, VT 9 Steadman, Josh New Haven, VT 2

Austin, Tom Proctor, VT 7 VanGuilder, Earl Granville, NY 2

LaGasse, Andy Brandon, VT 6 Wisell, T.J. Rutland, VT 2

Morin, Brian Addison, VT 6 Wisell, Tim Sr. Pittsford, VT 2

Guthrie, Mike Gansevoort, NY 5 Applegate, Brett Charlotte, VT 1

LeRoy, Mike Proctor, VT 5 Cole, Charles Middle Granville, NY 1

Nutting, Lee Rutland, VT 5 Cooper, Will Granville, NY 1

Cousino, Darwin New Haven, VT 4 Delisle, Mike Ferrisburgh, VT 1

McKinney, Rob Shelburne, VT 4 King, Brody Panton, VT 1

Mulcahy, Matt Middlebury, VT 4 Lenz, Kenny Castleton, VT 1

Newton, Douglas Brandon, VT 4 Monette, Norman Moriah, NY 1

Sleeper, Jeff Vergennes, VT 4 Pliscofsky, Joseph Fort Ann, NY 1

Barsalow, William Lake Luzerne, NY 3 Sanborn, Kaley Sudbury, VT 1

FitzGerald, Andrew West Rutland, VT 3 Skidmore, Ryan Granville, NY 1

Hanson, Jeff Charlotte, VT 3 Striglia, Nick Poultney, VT 1

Jensen, James West Rutland, VT 3 Warrell, Rob Florence, VT 1

Jordan, Gerard Sr. Benson, VT 3 Woodbury, Adam Castleton, VT 1

Lee, John Chippenhook, VT 3



Devil's Bowl Speedway

Wednesday Night Drag Racing Series - 2017

Class Win-Loss Records (Ranked by Win Percentage)
Driver Hometown W L WIN % Driver Hometown W L WIN %

Newton, Douglas Brandon, VT 1 0 1.000 Applegate, Brett Charlotte, VT 0 2 0.000

Reed, Ken Whitehall, NY 1 0 1.000 Atkins, Mark Lincoln, VT 0 2 0.000

Cheney, Walter Port Henry, NY 6 3 0.667 Cousino, Darwin New Haven, VT 0 2 0.000

Baker, Bill Rutland, VT 3 3 0.500 Dastalto, Bob Hudson Falls, NY 0 2 0.000

Nutting, Lee Rutland, VT 1 1 0.500 FitzGerald, Andrew West Rutland, VT 0 2 0.000

Bellone, Alex Brandon, VT 5 6 0.455 FitzPatrick, Cody Whitehall, NY 0 2 0.000

Clark, Chris Pittsford, VT 4 6 0.400 Hart, Chris Bomoseen, VT 0 2 0.000

Scott, Steve Brandon, VT 2 3 0.400 Jensen, James West Rutland, VT 0 2 0.000

Ziganto, Bill Salem, NY 6 9 0.400 Lee, John Chippenhook, VT 0 2 0.000

Hart, John Castleton, VT 3 6 0.333 Lenz, Kenny Castleton, VT 0 2 0.000

Austin, Tom Proctor, VT 1 2 0.333 Mickel, Daniel Hudson Falls, NY 0 2 0.000

Halliday, Matt Pittsford, VT 3 7 0.300 Myers, Brian New Haven, VT 0 2 0.000

Lonergan, Craig Brandon, VT 2 5 0.286 Peelor, Christina Glens Falls, NY 0 2 0.000

Quintin, Cole Georgia, VT 1 3 0.250 Pockette, Craig Proctor, VT 0 2 0.000

Payne, Gary Bridport, VT 1 4 0.200 Quattrocci, David Ferrisburgh, VT 0 2 0.000

Goodro, Brian Lincoln, VT 2 9 0.182 Sleeper, Jeff Vergennes, VT 0 2 0.000

Grant, Gerald Addison, VT 1 5 0.167 VanGuilder, Earl Granville, NY 0 2 0.000

Lonergan, Chad Brandon, VT 1 5 0.167 Vincent, Janelle New Haven, VT 0 2 0.000

Grace, Michael Waltham, VT 1 9 0.100 Wisell, Tim Sr. Pittsford, VT 0 2 0.000

Ackley, Christopher Rutland, VT 0 1 0.000 Delisle, Mike Ferrisburgh, VT 0 3 0.000

Aubin, Amber Port Henry, NY 0 1 0.000 Guthrie, Mike Gansevoort, NY 0 3 0.000

Belden, Kent Ticonderoga, NY 0 1 0.000 Hanson, Jeff Charlotte, VT 0 3 0.000

Bruckner, Skip Clarendon, VT 0 1 0.000 Lenz, Chip Starksboro, VT 0 3 0.000

Cabezola, Paul Mendon, VT 0 1 0.000 Mulcahy, Matt Middlebury, VT 0 3 0.000

Carvey, Bernard Poultney, VT 0 1 0.000 Neil, Gary Claremont, NH 0 3 0.000

Chase, Alic Brandon, VT 0 1 0.000 Pliscofsky, Joseph Fort Ann, NY 0 3 0.000

Cole, Charles Middle Granville, NY 0 1 0.000 Sargen, Matt Greenfield, NY 0 3 0.000

Cooper, Will Granville, NY 0 1 0.000 Senecal, Peter Essex, VT 0 3 0.000

Corey, Dennis Poultney, VT 0 1 0.000 Skidmore, Ryan Granville, NY 0 3 0.000

Delisle, Mark Vergennes, VT 0 1 0.000 Woodbury, Adam Castleton, VT 0 3 0.000

Finerty, Mike Poultney, VT 0 1 0.000 LaGasse, Andy Brandon, VT 0 4 0.000

Given, Garrett Orwell, VT 0 1 0.000 LeRoy, Mike Proctor, VT 0 4 0.000

Hults, Eric Benson, VT 0 1 0.000 McKinney, Rob Shelburne, VT 0 4 0.000

Jordan, Gerard Sr. Benson, VT 0 1 0.000 Steadman, Josh New Haven, VT 0 4 0.000

King, Brody Panton, VT 0 1 0.000 Barsalow, William Lake Luzerne, NY 0 5 0.000

Lenz, Gary South Burlington, VT 0 1 0.000 Raymond, Eric Bristol, VT 0 6 0.000

McCluskey, Jon Cornwall, VT 0 1 0.000 Sleeper, Mark Ferrisburgh, VT 0 6 0.000

Meunier, Reese Georgia, VT 0 1 0.000 Morin, Brian Addison, VT 0 7 0.000

Michael, Larry Shelburne, VT 0 1 0.000 Senecal, Al Essex, VT 0 7 0.000

Monette, Norman Moriah, NY 0 1 0.000 Grace, Julie Vergennes, VT 0 10 0.000

Pinkham, Kobe Brandon, VT 0 1 0.000

Sanborn, Kaley Sudbury, VT 0 1 0.000

Striglia, Nick Poultney, VT 0 1 0.000

Vincent, Ron New Haven, VT 0 1 0.000

Warrell, Rob Florence, VT 0 1 0.000

White, Mike Hinesburg, VT 0 1 0.000

Wisell, T.J. Rutland, VT 0 1 0.000



Devil's Bowl Speedway

Wednesday Night Drag Racing Series - 2017

Class Wins
Driver Hometown W

Cheney, Walter Port Henry, NY 6

Ziganto, Bill Salem, NY 6

Bellone, Alex Brandon, VT 5

Clark, Chris Pittsford, VT 4

Baker, Bill Rutland, VT 3

Halliday, Matt Pittsford, VT 3

Hart, John Castleton, VT 3

Goodro, Brian Lincoln, VT 2

Lonergan, Craig Brandon, VT 2

Scott, Steve Brandon, VT 2

Austin, Tom Proctor, VT 1

Grace, Michael Waltham, VT 1

Grant, Gerald Addison, VT 1

Lonergan, Chad Brandon, VT 1

Newton, Douglas Brandon, VT 1

Nutting, Lee Rutland, VT 1

Payne, Gary Bridport, VT 1

Quintin, Cole Georgia, VT 1

Reed, Ken Whitehall, NY 1


